

**PEACE RIVER MANASOTA REGIONAL WATER SUPPLY AUTHORITY  
REQUEST FOR STATEMENTS OF QUALIFICATIONS  
for  
PROFESSIONAL SURVEYING SERVICES**

**MEMORANDUM - ADDENDUM NO. 2**

**JULY 31, 2020**

**RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS**

**1. Question:** The SOQ states we must include “Copy of Florida Professional Licenses as applicable (business and/or individual).” Does each individual copy of license count towards the page limit? In order to fulfill the individual proof of license requirement, would it be acceptable to include our key personnel license numbers instead?

**Response:** Copies of Florida Professional Licenses (business and/or individual) will be included in the total page count. Copies of Florida Professional Licenses (business and/or individual) may be reduced in size as long as readability is maintained and should include all applicable licenses for the Project Manager as well as any named party/business listed on the Project Team/Key Personnel form.